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P.A.No.AAATT4127H \ Exemption F\!rd.-“ Salem/2019-20
i{

i

Trinity Academy Charitable Trust. . tinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal.
Receipts and Payvment Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2019

Receipts Amount Payments Amount
To Balance b/d : By TDS 19,088.00
Cash at Bank By Professional fee 62,700.00
KVB - Current A/c 10,74,378.10 By Lease Rent 10,000.00
Cash on hand 443.00 By Bank Charges 53.10
To Interest Received from } By Scholarship 18,956.00
TTDFC & KVB } 2,00.247.00 By Trinity college for wome: 1,16,400.00
By Balance c/d
Cash at Bank: /
KVB - Current Alc 10,47,428.00
Cash on hand 443.00
12,75,068.10 12,75,068.10

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

DATE : 04.09.2019 [IKCNALLUS

] [P.PALANISAMY]

[Dr.R. ANDAIVEL] [P.K.SENGODAN]

"As referred to in my report of even date”

Tk Ol T hdoces

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

PLACE: ERODE

DATE :04.09.2019
rincipal,
Trinity College for Women (Ar1s 8 Science),
Namakkal - 637 00z,




Trinity Academy Charitable Trust, ™ pity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal. ¢

Income and Expenditure Aceount for the Year Ended 31.03.2019

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
To Professional Fee Charges 62,700.00 By Interest Received 2.00,247.00
To Depreciation 4,65417.58
To TDS 19,088.00 By Excess of Income Over Expenditure }
To Lease Rent 10,000.00  trd. From Trinity College for Women } 94,60,375.65
To Bank Charges 53.10
To Scholarship 18,956.00
To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 90,84,407.97
96,60,622.65 96,60,622.65
PLACE: NAMAKKAL
DATE : 04.09.2019 [K.NALLUSAMI [P.PALANISAMY]
[Dr.R{ULANDAIVEL)] [P.K.SENGODAN]

ferred to in my report of even date”

PLACE: ERODE

DATE : 04.09.2019 WW
i rincipal,

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Sciente),
Namakkal - 637 00z.

1.8 Lh ke

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,




Trinity Academy Charitable Trust, T;jnity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal. '

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2019

Liabilities Amount Assets Amount
Capital Fund : Fixed Assets ;
Opening Balance 7,18,64,824.24 As Per Schedule 41,78.573.30
Add : Excess of Income Over Expenditure  90,84,407.97 Current Assets :
§,09,49.23221 Cash on hand 443.00
God's Adc 103.50 Cash at Bank :
KVB - Current Afc 10,47.428.00

Deposits and Advances :
Tamilnadu Transport & Development Finance }

Corporation } 20,00,000.00
Telephone Deposit 1,625.00
E.B. Deposit 14.160.00
Trinity College for Women 7,35,57,106.41
KVB - FD Alc 1,50,000.00
8,09.49.335.71 8,09.49,335.71
PLACE: NAMAKKAL (3
DATE : 04.09.2019 K. US [P.PALANISAMY]
r
R KULANDAIVEL| [P.K.SENGODAN]

""As referred to in iy report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE d
DATE : N.MJHN\I\MN
Principal,

Trinity Cotlege for Women (Arts & Suence),
- N:?nakkal - 637 002.

R (e Prhilo

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,




Trinity Academy Charitable Trust, Trin,y Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal.

Schedule of Fixed Asstes and Statement of Depreciation Calculation - 2019

S.No. Particulars  Opening Balance Add. Before  Add. After Total Depreciation  Closing Balance
30.09.2018  30.09.2018

Block I 10%

1 Buildings 23,42,953.37 - - 23,42 .953.37 2,34,295 21,08,658.04

2 Furniture & Fittings 1,05,808.84 - : 1.05,808.84 10,581 95,227.96

3 New Building 21,74,858.67 - - 21,74.858.67 2,17.486 19,57,372.80
Block I1 15%

4 Electrical & Fittings 15,669.00 - - 15,669.00 2,350 13,318.65

5 Liabrary Books 1.021.85 - - 1,021.85 153 868.57

6 Airconditioner 3,679.15 - - 3,679.15 552 3,127.28

46,43,990.88 - - 46,43,990.88 465418 41.78,573.30

PLACE: NAMAKKAL
DATE :04.09.2019 |K.NALLUSAMI| [P PhLAN[S&M\’] KULANDAIVEL) |P.K.SENGODAN|

"As referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE

_/ FiE Gk Fhbas
%

DATE :04.09.2019

N ncipal,
Trinity College for Women (Ar1s & Science)
Namakkal - 637 002.

ERDDE - 3.
MNo: 201344




Trinity College for Women [Arts & Science),

r, Mohanur Road l'ﬁn'mmﬂllutlm[-n|53‘?|2l1]1.t

Receipts and Pavment Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2019

To Balance b/d :
Cash on hand
Cash at Bank :
KVB Namakkal - West
To Applications fees received
To Hostel Deposit Received
To Admission & Term Fees }
received }
less : Admission fee Refund:
Less : Fee Concession

3,46,03,850.00
7,000.00
8.36,500.00

To University Fee Collection

To Mess Fee Received

To Miscellaneous Income

To Lab Fee Received

To Convocation Function Collection
To Interest Receipts

To Mphil feees recd

To caution Deposit

To Trinity Acadamy charitable Trust
To TDS deducted

To Sale of XL Vehicle

To Insurance for Collection

¢l s A

CW
rincipal,

Namakkal - 637 002,

Amount

8.910.86

1,06,33,262.46
92,100.00
85,000.00

3,37,60,350.00
3,52,100.00
11,64,300.00
3,19,299.00
2,10,600.00
54,000.00
30,002.00
5,83,760.00
5,000.00
1,16,400.00
2,400.00
11,000.00
1,49,700.00

4,75,78,184.32

Payments

By Advertisement

By Bank Charges

By Building Maintenance

By Electricity Charges

By General Expenses

By Generator Fuel & Maintenance
By Hostel Deposit Refund

By Cleaning Materials & Maintenance
By Newspaper Subscription

By Printing & Stationery

By Salary

By Telephone Charges

By Mess Expenses

By University Fees

By Computer maintenance

By Vehicle Maintenance

By Travelling Expenses

By Postage & Telegrams

By Yoga Teacher Remuneration
By Sports Expenses

By Provident Fund A/c

By Insurance to students

By College Function Expenses
By computer purchase

By Bus Maintenance

By Chemistry Lab Materials

Amount

1,15,895.00
5,305.95
19,21,270.00
4,57.834.00
4,90.573.00
3,18,825.00
60,000.00
11,10,420.00
32,840.00
2,12,661.00
1,14.88,410.00
1,34,504.00
7,45,280.00
10,11,693.00
640.00
13,036.00
25,717.00
6,749.00
92,500.00
15,137.00
3,23,582.00
1,10,000.00
4,87,048.00
3,68,810.00
26,80,795.00
7,07,600.00

2,31,37,124.95



B/f

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

DATE :04.09.2019

PLACE: ERODE

DATE :04.09.2019

Trinity College

ipal,

Women (Arts & Stiente),

Namakkal - 637 002.

ALLUSAMI|

4,75,78,184.32

4,75,78,184.32

[P.PALANISAMY|

QM__

By Lihl'&rljlﬂﬂﬂkf‘

By Advance to sekar Audios

By Air conditioner
By TDS paid

By Electrical Fitting
By Fixed Deposit

By Furniture & Fittings
By Lab Equipment physics
By sports Equipments

By printer

By vehicle new
By Subseription
By Buildings

By Building Insurance

By Scholarship
By Xerox Expenses

By placement Expenses
By Advance to PG Block

By Balance c/d
Cash on hand

KVB Namakkal - West

2,31,37,124.95
1,07,534.00
7,25,000.00
1,95,000.00
6,000.00
50,000.00
30,00,000.00
2,03,680.00
6.86.000.00
14,000.00
16,000.00
46,249.00
5,000.00
36,92,380.00
5.266.00
19,365.00
2,600.00
83,995.00
25,00,000.00

66,238.86
1,30,16,751.51

4,75.78.184.32

[P.K.SENGODAN)|

LR Uk, Pk,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,



P.ANo. AAATT4127H \ Exemption Ward/ Salem/2018-19. (

Trinity College for Women, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal - 637002
Income and Expenditure Account for the Year Ended 31.03.2019
Expenditure Amount Income

To Advertisement 1,15,895.00 By Application Fee

To Bank Charges 5,305.95 By Admission Fee Less Refund
To Building Maintenance & Repairs 19,71,270.00 By University Fee Received

To College Function Expenses 4,87,048.00 By Miscellaneous Income
4,57,834.00 By Convocation Day Fees

To Electricity Charpes
To General Expenses 4,90,573.00 By Interest Receipts
To Generator fuel & Maintenance 3,18,825.00 By Lab Fee Collection
To Cleaning Materials & Maintenance 11,10,420.00 By Mess Fees Received 11,64,300.00
To News Paper Subscription 32.840.00 Less : Mees Expenses Paid 7,45,280.00
To Printing and Stationery 2,12,661.00 By Mpil Fees recd
To Salary 1,14,88,410.00 By Insurance Fee Collection
To Telephone Expenses 1.34,504.00
To Vehicle Maintenance 13,036.00
To Travelling Expenses 25,717.00
To Postage & Telegram 6,749.00
To Depreciation 44,73,760.40
To Provident Fund 3,23,582.00
To University Fee Paid 10,11,693.00
To Sports Expenses 15,137.00
To Subscription 5,000.00
To Chemistry Lab Maintenance 7.07,600.00
To College Bus Fuel Exps 26,80,795.00
To Library Books Exps 1,07,534.00
Clo 2,61,96,189.35
rinity Collge for o

Namakka aa?gﬁg_s“"“‘“

Amount

92,100.00
3.37,60,350.00
3,52,100.00
3,19,299.00
54,000.00
30,002.00
2,10,600.00

4,19,020.00
5,83,760.00
1,49,700.00

3,59,70,931.00



3,59,70,931.00

B/t 2,61,96,189.35
To Remuneration for Yoga Teacher 92,500.00
To Computer maintenance 640.00
To Insurance to students 1,10,000.00
To Building Insurance 5,266.00
To Scholarship 19,365.00
To Xerox Expenses 2,600.00
To Placement Expense 83,995.00
To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 04.60,375.65

3,59,70,931.00

3,59,70,931.00

PLACE: NAMAKKAL

QM

DATE :04.09.2019 [K. LUS ] [P.PALANISAMI]

"As referred to in my report of even date"

PLACE: ERODE
DATE :04.09.2019

U

Pri"dpa:h & Science)
inity College for Women LArls :
T omakkal - 637 002.

E R b Rl
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,

M"P‘*‘?r&d—

[DY'R.KULANDAIVEL)]

[P.K.SENGODAN]



Trinity College for Women, Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road, Namakkal - 637002

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2019.

Liabilities Amount Assets
Trinity Academy Charitable Trust 7,35,57,106.41 Fixed Assets ;
Other Liabilities : As Per Schedule
Caution Deposit 10,000.00 Current Assets :
God's Alc 102.25 Cash on hand
Hostel Deposit 2,58,650.00 Cash at Bank :
TDS payable 2,400.00 KVB - Namakkal West
Deposits and Advances :
Fixed Deposit with KVB Bank
TNEB Deposit
Gas Deposit
Sundaram Finance Ltd
Sekar Audios
PG Block Advance
7,38,28,258.66
PLACE: NAMAKKAL
DATE :04.09.2019 IK.

"As even date"
PLACE: ERODE

tRODE 3

DATE : 04.09.2019 \ e 20138

Amount

5,39.15,048.29
66,238.86
1,30,16,751.51

35,00,000.00
99,530.00
3,200.00
2,490.00
71,25,000.00
25,00,000.00

7,38.28,258.66

QAL

[P.PALANISAMY]

Pu-:—-p-fm_—

[P.K.SENGODAN]

g L b

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,



Block 1 10%

I Fumiture
2 Shed
3 Auditorium Building

Block 11 15%
3 Television
4 Library Books
5 Sports Equipment
6 Vehicle
7 Lab Equipmants
& Electrical Fittings
9 Micre Processor Kit
10 Telephone
11 Overhead Projector
12 Xerox Machine
13 Generator
14 Refrigerator
15 Bus
16 Airconditioner
17 Cash Counting Machine
18 Fire Fighting Equipment
19 LCD Projector
20 RO System
21 Water Dispenser
22 Audio Systems
23 CCTV Camera
24 Solar Power Panel
25 Imer com

Principal,

Opening Balance Add. Belore Add. After Total Depreciation Closing Balance
30.09.2018 30.09.2018 Deletions
30,58,959.20 1,48.6R0.00 55,000.00 - 32,62,639.20 3235139 29.29,125.28
2,269.90 - - - 2,269.90 226.99 2,042.9
3.92,01.489.00 - 36,92,380.00 0 4,28,93,869.00 21,44,693.00 4,07,49,176.00
30,61.229.10 1,48,680.00 37.47.380.00 - 4,61,58,778.10 14.68,433.91 4,36,90,344.19
807.41 - - - 807,41 121.11 686.30
1.78,620 88 - - 1.78,620.88 26,793.13 1,51,827.75
12.820,10 14,000.00 - - 26,820.10 4,021.02 22,797.09
18,615.60 - 46,249.00 11000 53,864 .60 1.255.00 46,609.60
1,57,176.74 3,48,000.00 3,38,000.00 - B.43176.74 1,01,126.51 7,42,050.23
51971037 - - - 5.19,71037 77,956.56 4.41,753.81
1,730.60 - - - 1,730.,60 259.59 1471.01
4.718.69 - - - 4.718.69 707.80 4,010.89
28.467.23 - - 28,467.23 4,270.08 24,197.15
1,64,955.49 - - - 1,64,953.49 24,743.02 1,40,210.47
70,284.13 o = - T0,284.13 10,542.62 39.741.51
239835 - - - 2,398.35 359,75 2,038.60
81.68,031.99 - . - B1.68,031.99 12,25,204.80 69.42,827.19
1,23,584.06 1,95.000.00 - - 3,18,584.,06 47,787.61 2,70,796.45
9,697.13 - - 9.697.13 1,454,57 8,242.56
241427 - . - 241427 362.14 2,052.13
11,536.34 - - - 1153634 1.730.45 0,805.89
1,20,296.25 - - 1,20,296.25 18,044.44 1,02,251.81
8,255.63 - - 8.255.63 1,238.04 7.017.59
21,B87.50 - 21.887.50 3,283.13 18,604.38
51,800.00 - 51,800.00 7,770.00 44,030.00
7.92,262.50 - 7.92,262.50 1,18,839.38 6,73,423.13
28.924.75 - 218,924.75 4,338.71 24,586.04
1,04,98,994.01 5,57,000.00 3,84,249.00 11000 1,14,29,243.01 16,88.211.46 97,41,031.55

Trinity College for Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 002.



26 Computer 1.53,575.81 5,68,810.00 . 7.22,385.81 2,88,954.12 43343149
27 UPS 60,562 .58 . 0562 58 3. 2250 1611748
28 Printer 1,839.19 - 16,000,00 17,830.19 1,938 08 13,903.51
1,15,977.58 5,68,810.00 16.000.00 8,00,787.58 37,1 1500 480,672.58
Block | 10,61,229.10 L ARGRO00 374738000 461,58, 778.10 6841191 43690044, 19
3.92.01,489.00
Block 11 1,04,98,994.01 5,57.000.00 1,84.249.00 [RRLLIRLY 1,14,29.243.01 16,8821 1.46 97.41,011.55
Block 111 2,15977.58 5,68, 810.00 16,000,00 00,787 88 LIT01808 481,672 55
5,19.77.680.69 12,74, 490,00 41,47,629.00 11,000 H) SRLENR08.69 44,73, Tod) 40 001504829
PLACE: NAMAKKAL
L
QM pripralive
DATE : 04.09.2019 |P.PALANISANY] rRKULANDAIVEL) |PKSENGODAN]|

PLACE: ERODE

DATE : 04.09.2019 —{

L

rincipal,
Trinity Collage Tor Women (Arts & Science),
Namakkal - 637 G02.

" As referred to in my report of even date"

i O F o %

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT,




1 LLEGE FOR WOMEN, NA KKAL

urce And Application Statement For the Year E 1.3.2019,
Sources:
Gross receipts of the trust 2,00,247.00
Gross receipts of the College 3.67,27,211.00
1,69,27.458.00
85% of Gross receipts 3,13,88,339.30

Application:

Gross expenses of the Trust (excluding depreciation)

L10,797.10 =
Gross Expenses of the College(excluding depreciation) 2,27,82,074.95
Additions to fixed assets:
College for Auditorium 54,11,119.00
Advance to Sckar Audio System 7.25,000.00
Advances to PG Block Construction 25,00,000.00
Amount set apart in Fixed Deposit for PG Block
Construction & Lab Equipments, etc, 30,00,000.00 1,16,36,119.00
Total Application 3,45,28,991.05 -
Excess application -31,40,651.75 -

e Pﬂﬂclpa:il“ (1 Sﬂiﬁll]:

o | l'm Women
Trinity tﬂ o akkal - 637 002.
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® : 04286 - 230059
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TRINITY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN.

(ARTS AND SCIENCE)
Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road,

e

(AT s =)
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e omgat L
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Date: qu LD 1Q\q I[

To
\abslmehol pulicadion

\o waal

Sir,
- D.D enclosed — reg.

Sub: Subscription to_kedcimolaak, ™Maniast |

Ref: Subscription No:
seaf

for a period

With reference to the above, please find enclosed a D.D for Rs.

towards subscription of _lxeM\Rmalnal h—i.gnj_uﬁ :
g of_men 3 p\g o Bugasy 803010 supply the books regularly to our college address.

Kindly send the acknowledgement receipt for the D.D payment.

. Thank you,
Yours faithfully,

Dk etel

(PipgiRathe 1.
Trinity Collegs for Women,
T Namakkal

Encl: one D.D.No.: RS 1510 .

Dated &3 \ov. 2019 for Rs. ‘;“;ﬁ/-—-— .

|




® : 04286 - 230059
266669

TRINITY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
(ARTS AND SCIENCLE)
Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road,

Sanyasikaradu (Post), NAMAKKAL - 637 001. (TN)

-

1- LT :.-L""l"-u'l"1 teek AT ?,‘. Qs foam _‘.'P."-"‘ 1rllL'|gL1l {‘11,‘\‘3*1

| ——

Date: 09 .\a. 2=\§ .

. ?-'3':‘, oy uvalliivoy Nada. E‘“y" Sieask.
kelWuy Chcl,-':-u'tfmrﬂn\)

Cheanal .

vd

Sir

Sub: Subscription to Eg ;ﬁ] E_Cbmpx.._}e.ﬁ i - D.D enclosed - reg.

Ref: Subscription No: "\, x\ |

With reference to the above, please find enclosed a D.D for Rs. Lﬁ O E [ i
towards subscription of -Yﬂ\&\. Compton, for a period '

e of_co a0ig te Pvagy Seio To supply the books regularly to our college address,

Kindly send the acknowledgement receipt for the D.D payment.

e Thank you,
Yours faithfully,

/o

sl .
PR Al
vingry g

N

i

Encl: one D.D.No.; $35'509 | velege for Woaen,
atmkkal,
Dated H%,\0.801% ___forRs. ECID /___




W : 04286 - 230059
266669

TRINITY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(ARTS AND SCIENCE)
Trinity Nagar, Mohanur Road,
Sanyasikaradu (Post), NAMAKKAL - 637 001. (TN)

—

b ‘L""‘ﬁ-h.: techiois @ §malt -"‘;"“-"-- tel\: qL" %61 L‘“’“ S9 ;

Date: . \o-20\§

T
’ ™o NoweRes |
1.0 Seees
(g uc&..l?_.
S
Sir,
Sub: Subscription to Pidackod Lasy . - D.D enclosed — reg.

Ref: Subscription No:  —
e
With reference to the above, please find enclosed a D.D for Rs._ \2.,,9 SO ) —
towards subscription of Plicchad \osa for a period
of_mea aen9 1o Pasugt Sodtro supply the books regularly to our college address.

Kindly send the acknowledgement receipt for the D.D payment.

Thank you,
Yours faithfully,

\ollﬁ’[ﬂ

(Principal).
Encl: one D.D.No.: Lhsigo Trinity " o0 for Women,

Dated _o%. \t.3eny _ forRs. \2 9 SO /'——-

PRINCIPTAL |

s




Dated: 23-09-2019

RENEWAL PROFORMA

;.

:
| =~ =~ len !

To:
The principal,
Trinity College for women,
Namakkal \/’
Dear Sir,
We are happy to invite you ton the esteemed list of Our Customer the following are the
Renewal Journal Prices - 2019-2020
DEPARTMENT B NAME ISSUE | PRICE |
MAGAZINES:
ENGLISH WISDOM 12 | 480.00
PHYSICS PHYSICS FOR YOU 9 | 74000
|
CHEMISTRY CHEMISTRY TODAY 9 | 740.00
MATHEMATICS MATHEMATICS TODAY 9 740.00
JOURNAL LIST:
ENGLISH INDIAN LITERATURE G 750.00
COMPUTER SCIENCE | INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MOBILE 2 | 3500.00
COMMUNICATION & NETWORKS
PHYSICS INDIAN JOURNAL OF PHYSICS AND APPLICATION 2 3000.00
CHEMSITRY INDIAN JOURNAL OF CHEMISTRY AND APPLICATION 2 3000.00
12950.00 |
Qe
‘. - . T \14 =
??“TC}‘? :? Y W ““w“
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: ‘;fé?"( g;mw“ f wer A s fisfirey THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED
A NAMAKKAL - WEST, B/58 ANNA NAGAR PARAMATHY ROAD NAMAKKAL | ] '
b, - TAMIL NADU - 637007 Lﬂ 13} 1 0l2 0119
-~ IFBC Code KWBLOXNTFT DDMM ¥ Y Y Y
ON DEMAND PAY |P BOOKS OR ORDER /41 ¥ &% W 9
sooadis T Nine Hundred Fift Onl
 RUPEES Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Filly ¥ 8
o7 T4 7
. y=m & For Value Received ? seaniressasi12950.00
) b
f ;]T. DD 51 No 011773105643 . 5
Pl :
i TL COER 4
2 Purchaser Name: TRINITY COLLEGE FL§R WOMEN | :
AT T L\ .
Aw Fsowon |
ERODE AUTH AT g THORISED SIGMNATORY
sETEAl ymE1 [DRAWEE BRANCH K 14874 5P 1

2w v dw fafirdy THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED Valid for three monihs
NAMAKKAL - WEST, 6/68, ANNA NAGAR PARAMATHY ROAD NAMAKKAL —
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